WRESTLING WESTERN AUSTRALIA

PRIVACY POLICY

- 1. Wrestling Western Australia Inc. (WWA) may store and share a member's personal information with other Wrestling Organisations, which include other wrestling clubs and Wrestling Australia Inc,
- 2. Personal information will be used for the proper management of Wrestling Activities, administration of wrestling and related activities in Australia.

This information may be used to notify members of events, news, and to offer the provision of services, including by third-party providers, to WWA members.

- 3. Members may request access to their personal data and request a correction of any erroneous or incomplete data by contacting WWA, in writing, who will respond within 7 days of receiving the request.
- 4. WWA will retain a member's personal data only as long as necessary as for the purposes as stated under article 2.
- 5. WWA is committed to ensuring a member's personal data is kept secure, and protecting this data against damage, destruction, loss or unauthorised access.
- 6. If a member has a complaint about how WWA has handled their personal information they may contact the WWA President, in writing, who will respond within 7 days of receiving the complaint.
- 7. Members may choose not to receive promotional material from Wrestling sponsors and third parties by advising WWA in writing.
- 8. Members, by joining WWA, consent to WWA and other Wrestling Organisations using their name, image, likeness and also their performance in or of any Wrestling Activity at any time in order to promote the Objects of WWA or the relevant Wrestling Organisation(s), by any form of media. Members waive any rights they might have to or in such use of their name, image or likeness by the relevant Wrestling Organisation(s). Members have the right to stop the use of their image by advising WWA in writing.
- 9. Members may contact WWA by

Email: wa@wrestling.com.au or

Post : PO Box 552 North Perth WA 6906

10. The terms and conditions in this policy may be changed at any time by WWA at its sole discretion. The latest policy will be posted on the WWA website and will be effective immediately it is posted. Members will be advised if such a change occurs.